DISTRICT OF BARRIERE

BYLAW NO. 219

A BYLAW TO AMEND "District of Barriere Water System Bylaw No. 189"

The Council of the District of Barriere, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. "District of Barriere Water System Bylaw No. 189", is hereby amended by the replacing the following section:
 - 6.11 The District shall be responsible for the maintenance of the water service from connection at property line to the District's water main. The property owner shall be responsible for the maintenance of the water service on their property, from the connection at property line to their building.

with:

- 6.11 The District shall be responsible for the maintenance of the water service from the center of curb stop to the District's water main. The property owner shall be responsible for the maintenance of the water service, from the center of curb stop to their building.
- 2. This Bylaw shall be cited for all purposes as "District of Barriere Water System Bylaw No. 189, Amendment Bylaw No. 219."

Read for a first time the	9 th	day of May, 2022
Read for a second time the	9 th	day of May, 2022
Read for a third time the	9 th	day of May, 2022
Adopted on the		day of , 2022
Maria Natarah Otaman		T. Duckey and Comments Officers
Mayor Ward Stamer		T. Buchanan, Corporate Officer